FTTX Compact Box pre-assembled, 2x SC/APC Simplex, G.657.A2,

Prefabricated house connection box with 2-fibrous laying cable, which is rolled up on a cardboard roll. The pigtails are already spliced and attached. Smaller bending radii can be made possible by using G.657.A2 fibre, which is insensitive to bending. The cable entry is at the back and the box has 2 output ports.

Application: Indoor

Mounting type: Wall mounting

Possibility of mast mounting: No

Material: plastic halogen-free

Colour: White

Number of Pigtails: 2

APC version: Yes

Coupling: SC Simplex

Number of couplings: 2

Coupling colour: green

With overlength fiber holder: Yes

Swiveling splice cassette: Yes

IP Protection class IP20

Protection against foreign bodies and accidental contact: Protection against medium-sized foreign

bodies

Water protection: No protection

Fiber type: Singlemode

Fibre category: G657.A2

Strain relief: Yes

Cable diameter: 2.2 mm

Inflatable: Yes

Jacket material: LSZH

Coat colour: White

Flame retardant: Yes

Halogen-free: Yes

Low smoke: Yes

Dimensions: hxbxt 100mm x 80mm x 22mm

Temperature range: -20°C - 60°C

Attenuation max. (dB/km) 1310nm: 0.35 dB/km

Attenuation max. (dB/km) 1550nm: 0.21 dB/km

Cabling standards: EN 50173-1; ISO/IEC 11801

Cables & Fibers: IEC 60794-2-20

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Item no.: 53680.x

\_\_\_\_\_

FTTH DIN rail adapter, 1x SC/APC coupling, laser protection integrated

FTTH DIN rail adapter, 1x SC/APC coupling, laser protection integrated, as described above, however:

Length: X,Xm

Make: EFB-Elektronik GmbH

Item no.: 53680.XX

Structure Art. no:

53680.XX

.XX = length = "10" = 10,0m

Available in lengths:

10.0m / 20.0m / 30.0m / 40.0m / 50.0m / 60.0m / 70.0m / 80.0m / 120.0m